508615406 06/24/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI317532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nimir O. ELBASHIR	05/02/2024
Hanif Ahmed CHOUDHURY	05/03/2024
Mohamedsufiyan Azizurrehman CHALLIWALA	05/03/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	QATAR FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 5825
City:	DOHA
State/Country:	QATAR

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17786871
Application Number:	62949139

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123721121

**Email:** chicago.patents@klgates.com

**Correspondent Name:** K&L GATES LLP **Address Line 1:** PO BOX 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5600234.00786
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meg Boinski
SIGNATURE:	Meg Boinski
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=5600234.00786 - Assignment-signed ALL#page1.tif source=5600234.00786 - Assignment-signed ALL#page2.tif source=5600234.00786 - Assignment-signed ALL#page3.tif

PATENT 508615406 REEL: 067812 FRAME: 0759

source=5600234.00786 - Assignment-signed ALL#page4.tif source=5600234.00786 - Assignment-signed ALL#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 067812 FRAME: 0760

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Nimir O. ELBASHIR; Hanif Ahmed CHOUDHURY; and Mohamedsufiyan Azizurrehman CHALLIWALA; (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), are the lawful owners of the patent inventions reflected on Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, QATAR FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Qatar and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 5825, Doha, Qatar, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein of the patent inventions reflected on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application for the above-described invention and in and to all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application (collectively, the "Assigned Intellectual Property"), including, without limitation, the right and standing to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use of the Assigned Intellectual Property, to have and to hold the same, for the full duration of all such rights, and any renewals and extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR furthermore covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 5

# SCHEDULE A

Country/Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
US	62/949,139	12/17/2019	METHODS OF PRODUCING
			DIMETHYL CARBONATE
China	202080093237.2	07/15/2022	METHODS OF PRODUCING
			DIMETHYL CARBONATE
Europe	20900826.7	7/29/2020	METHODS OF PRODUCING
			DIMETHYL CARBONATE
India	202217039726	7/11/2022	METHODS OF PRODUCING
			DIMETHYL CARBONATE
Qatar	QA/202206/00380	6/16/2022	METHODS OF PRODUCING
			DIMETHYL CARBONATE
WO	PCT/QA2020/050010	7/29/2020	METHODS OF PRODUCING
			DIMETHYL CARBONATE
United States	17/786,871	6/17/2022	METHODS OF PRODUCING
			DIMETHYL CARBONATE

PATENT REEL: 067812 FRAME: 0762

signature of Assignor.		
Dely	2 May 2024	
Signature	Date Signed	
Name: Nimir O. ELBASHIR		
Address:		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignor on the date opposite the

signature of Assignor.	
	3rd May 2024
Signature	Date Signed
Name: Hanif Ahmed CHOUDHURY	
Address:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignor on the date opposite the

signature of Assignor.	
CHELL	3 May 2024
Signature	Date Signed
Name: Mohamedsufiyan Azizurrehman CHALLIWALA	
Address:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignor on the date opposite the

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 067812 FRAME: 0765